500 Series
Distribution Systems
28 CONCOA Research & Specialty Gas CONCOA • 1.800.225.0473 • www.CONCOA.com
540 Series Back-Up Panel
Regulator Body
Brass or 316L stainless steel
barstock
Bonnet

500 Series
CONCOA Research & Specialty Gas          29CONCOA • 1.800.225.0473 • www.CONCOA.com
Ordering Information
Installation Dimensions
Shown w i th  S ing le  Reserve
Cylinder
 Shown with Reserve Manifold
540 A B C D -CON
Series
540
Material Number of Reserve Cylinders Pigtail Style Assembly/Gauges Pigtail
1: Brass
1: 1 Cylinder with Diaphragm
Valve
0: No pigtails
1: 0-4000 PSIG/kPa Gauge, No alarm
capability
CGA
DIN 477
BS 341
and others
available.
2: 316L
Stainless
Steel
2: 2 Cylinder Manifold
2: 24” Flexible 316 Stainless Steel
with Check Valve
2: 0-4000 BAR/PSIG Gauge, No alarm
capability
3: 3 Cylinder Manifold
3: 36” Flexible 316 Stainless Steel with
Check Valve
3: 0-4000 BAR/PSIG Gauge with Pressure
Switch and 120V Remote Alarm
4: 4 Cylinder Manifold 6: 72" Flexible 316 Stainless Steel with
Check Valve
4: 0-4000 BAR/PSIG Gauge with Pressure
Switch and 220V Remote Alarm
5: 5 Cylinder Manifold 9: 0-4000 BAR/PSIG Gauge
with Pressure Switch without Remote
Alarm
6: 6 Cylinder Manifold
7: 7 Cylinder Manifold
8: 8 Cylinder Manifold
9: 9 Cylinder Manifold
0: 10 Cylinder Manifold
A: 11 Cylinder Manifold
B: 12 Cylinder Manifold
C: 13 Cylinder Manifold
D: 14 Cylinder Manifold
E: 15 Cylinder Manifold
W: Diaphragm valve with ¼"
Female FPT Port
Y: Diaphragm valve with
manifold connection